
ltfE& Syndlc.to

&-ag1g5 Canara 3.t PgA

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, AHMEDABAD

Ref : ARM/KHUSBHU VINYLE/E-AUCTION / JULY'74 I 2024'25

To,

1 . Ws Khushbu Vinyte Pvt. Ltd.
'12, 4th Floor, Kala Purnam
Near Municipal Market
C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380009.

2. Mr. Ghanshyambhai J. Patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also At: -
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

3. lrtrs. Kaminiben G. Patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar,

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

4. Mr. Jayantibhai J. Patel
Flat No. 3/S/4,
Shreeji Bataji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P, Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

5. Mrs. Daminiben J, Patel
Flat No. 3/S/4,
Shreeji Bataji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,

ftqt qift rffd fier/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCII
gTifqT inf / 7th Floor, frtE q-{ ffirr/ GIFT One Buildin&

{W{fd qiir({rfrc t.6rT{f;{l }n R-&/ Cujarat International Finance Tech City,

Ti*{.r{-tzl I \\/ candhinagar- 382355

"l el. 07 9- 69027 A13 / a7a / A2O / aZ1
Email: cb3966@canarabankcom

Date:20-06-2024



G ft.f.* Syndlcat.

&-f,f,r Afo Canara ,.nPgA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Gandhinagar.

Also at:

Bungalow No, 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

6. Mr. Manojkumar J. Patel
Bungalow No. C-99, C.P. Nagar Part-1
Opp. Shivatik - 2, Near Bhuyangdev Cross Road
Ghatlodia, Ahmedabad.

7. , s. Subhadraben patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar,

8. M/s Binita Nesvi lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd ( tUs Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd.) Registered
Office of the Company at 306,3'd Floor , Shree Bala Ji Mall , Nr. D Mart Matl, Visat
Gandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad-382424

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(41 o'( the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management branch have taken possession

of the assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section l3(4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to consortium of Canara Bank & Bank of
lndia.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith sending
the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without preiudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other
law in force.

Yours faithfutty,

(
Au nse cer,
Canara Bank Consortium ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

clkci {E* v{.rn nrqrl AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
(r flRrt/ 7th Floor, Ftr rfiffi{/ ctrr one Buildin&

$firir qiT((Ifrc !5rlFrr;(I )T' fu&/ Gu jarat International Finance Tech City,
rTi*{.r(-tZl t\\/ Gandhinagar- 382355

T el. 07 9-69027 al3 / a7a/ A2O/ AZI
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com 0---'

€A"lrr^

\



lt.

e-ag q5 Canara 
"rrPgA

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sate Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule I (6) of

the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in generat and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovable properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic
Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer on 10-07-2017 of the Canara Bank, wilt be

sotd on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 24-07'2024, for recovery of Rs.

52,67,32,741.06 as on 18-01-2022 plus further interest and other charges thereon due to Canara Bank

and Rs, 54,74,04,597.60 as on Date ptus further interest and other charges thereon due to Bank of lndia

from [{/s Khushbu Vinyle Pvt. Ltd. and its guarantors 1) Mr. Ghanshyambhai J. Patel 2) ,rtrs.

Kaminiben J. Patet 3) Mr. Jayantibhai J. Patel 4) Mrs. Daminiben J. Patel 5) Mr. ,rtanojkumar J. Patel
6) Ms. Subhadraben Patel, and 7) l{/s Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M./s

Binita Nesvi lnfra Pvt. Ltd.).

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as foltows::

Reserve Price
(Rs. )

EI D Amt.
(Rs. )

Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungatows
Adm. 528 Sq. Yards, FP No. 250, TPS No. 50, SG Highway,
Opp. Road of Pakwan Hotet, Near Tagon House and Satyam
House, Behind Rajpath Ctub, HOP and Sigma Corporation,
Mouje Bodakdev, Sub. Dist. Ahmedabad-3 (Memnagar),
Ahmedabad.

5,25,00,000.00 52,50,000.00

Btock 2E, Flat No. 5, Second Ftoor, Shree Bataji Agora
Adm. 108 Sq. Yards, Survey No. 201, 702, 200/1*2+3, 203,
718/3, 71815, Near Tapovan Circle, Mouje Sughad, Dist.
Gandhinagar.

23,00,000.00 2,30,000.00

34,00,000.00 3,40,000.00

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.23-07-2024.

Btock 3T, Ftat No. 1, Shree Bataji Agora
Adm. 159 5q. Yards, Survey No. 701,202,2OOl1+7+3,203,
218/3, 718/5, Near Tapovan Circle,
Mouje - Sughad, Dist. Gandhinagar.

clkci dqff r{;E{ fisr/ Asslir RECoVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH

(Iirrnfir / 7th Floor, frET{ffiir/ GIFT onc Building,

nv-<m 
qia((rfrl snrtr<:n R-&/ Guiarat lnternational Finance Tech city,

rTi*{.R-i zR i1\/ candhinagar- 382355

"tel.079-69o27at3/ Ala/ azo/ az7
Email: cb3966@canarabankcom

Property Details

CAI,IT

I
L

,



t,.

&-ag q5 Canara t.rrPgA
(A COVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC

Y {"'t^
Date: 2O-06-2074
Place: Gandhinagar

Authori ffi cer
Canara Bank Consortium

Sr.
No
1 Bungatow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungatows, Adm. 528 Sq. Yards, FP No. 250, TPS No. 50, SG

Highway, Opp. Road of Pakwan Hotet, Near Tagon House and Satyam House, Behind Rajpath
Ctub, HOP and Sigma Corporation, Mouje - Bodakdev, Sub. Dist. Ahmedabad-3 (Memnagar),
Ahmedabad.

Bounded by :-
East by : Ptot
West by : Plot
North by: Ptot
South by: Ptot

of AUDA
No. 5

of AUDA
No.7

2 Btock 2E, Ftat No. 5, Second Floor, Shree Bataji Agora, Adm. 108 Sq. Yards, Survey No. 201,202,
20011+2+3,203,218/3,218/5, Near Tapovan Circte, Mouje - Sughad, Dist. Gandhinagar.

Bounded by :-
East by : Ftat No. 2/E/6
West by : Common Passage
North by : Common Passage
South by : Ftat No. 2/E/8

3 Btock 3T, Ftat No. 1, Shree Bataji Agora, Adm. 159 Sq. Yards, Survey No. 201,702, 200/1+7+3,
203,718/3,218/5, Near Tapovan Circte, Mouje - Sughad, Dist. Gandhinagar.

Bounded by :-
East by : Common Passage
West by : Ftat No. 3/T/4
North by : Common Road.
South by : Ftat No. 3/T/2

ailfrqt q'{fr ri-q{ trrqrl AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH

mitqTqnr / 7th Floor, fr€fiffilT / GIFT One Buildin&

Tq<fd ciir((fi s,rT{r;{r }.i, fr&/ Guiarat lnternational Finance Tech City,
rliff{.r(-tzti \\/ candhinasar- 382355

Detaits of the Security

Details and full description of the DroDerties:

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate please refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's

website(https://canara ba n k.auctiontiqer. net) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch,
Ahmedabad Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-690278131 8181 8201 821 during office hours on any working day.

*
Tet. 07 9- 69027 473 / afi/ a2O/ A2r
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

\&iI



&-ag1 q5 Canara *r,rg.gA

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 24-07-2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, AR { Branch, Ahmedabad (Lead Bank) and
Bank of lndia (Member Bank).

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

1 rus Khushbu Vinyle Pvt. Ltd.
1 2, 4th Floor, Kala Purnam
Near Municipal Market
C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380009.

2. Mr. Ghanshyambhai J. Patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also At:-
Bungalow No. 5, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

4. Mr. Jayantibhai J. Patel
Flat No. 3/S/4,
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

5. Mrs. Daminiben J. Patel
Ftat No. 3/5/4,
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road

ark+t <qfrrrat rrerT AssET rrEcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH

mirxnanT / 7th Floor, frlt {d ffi.I/ GIFT one Building,

{d(rd qid((rtc Sr{{rq }tr fr&/ cu,arat lnternational Finance Tech city,
rriffflR-tZit\\/ candhinagar- 382355

Tel. 079-69027a7s/ a7a/ azo/ a27
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

CAN

*
o

B

.9. t

/q$

3. Mrs. Kaminiben G. Patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circte, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.



f f.e* lyndrcrto

&-ag q5 Canara 
""rrPgA

(A COVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

6. Mr. Manojkumar J. Patel
Bungalow No. C-99, C.P. Nagar Part-1
Opp. Shivalik - 2, Near Bhuyangdev Cross Road
Ghatlodia, Ahmedabad.

7. lr{s. Subhadraben patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar,

8. i{/s Binita Nesvi lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd ( M/s Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd.) Registered
Office of the Company at 305,3'd Floor , Shree Bala Ji Mall , Nr. D Mart Mal[, Visat
Gandhinagar Highway, Motera , Ahmedabad'3 82424

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Detaits of Auction service rovider:
Company Name

Head Office: 8-705, Watt Street ll, Opp. Orient Ctub,
Near Gujrat Cottege, Ettis Bridge, Ahmedabad 380 006 Gujrat
( lndia ).

Address

Mr. Ram Sharma, Mr. Praveenkumar ThevarContact Person

8000073297, 97 227 7 8828, 079-68 1 36891Mobile Number

9265562818 /9765567821 / 079-6813 6842t 6869

suDoort@auctiontiqer.net . ramDrasad@auctiontiqer.net,
Praveen.thevar@auctiontieer. net

E-Auction Website
For SARFAESI Cases

qrkqt lqff rr;rr nrcr/ AssET REcovERY MANAGIMENT BRANcH

trTirqrilq / 7th Floor, fiE T{ ftdrr / GIrT one BuildinS,

T-{a-d 4i (<rfrc srfir;{T ttr ft&/ Gujarat International Finance Tech city,
rrifrflR-1 zt i\\/ candhinagar- 382355

Tel.079-69027413 / a1A/ azo

v
!ri-sroX

Ema,l: cb3966@canarab

Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

3. Total liabilities: Rs. 52,67,32,241 .05 as on 18-01-2022 ptus further interest and other charges thereon
due to Canara Bank and Rs. 54,74,04,597.60 as on Date ptus further interest and other charges thereon
due to Bank of lndia.

1.,/

)

M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auctiontiger)

Support Help Desk Number

E-Mai I

https: / /canarabank.auctiontiqer. net

c



&-ag q5 Canara SrnP$,
A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

(c) Date & Time of Auction i 24-07-2024 Time 1.00 Pi to 3.00 Pf

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

1 . Reserve Price & E,YID Amt.:

Property Details
Reserve Price

(Rs. )

ElrlD Amt.
(Rs. )

Bungatow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungatows
Adm. 528 Sq. Yards, FP No. 250, TPS No. 50, SG Highway,
Opp. Road of Pakwan Hotet, Near Tagon House and Satyam
House, Behind Rajpath Ctub, HOP and Sigma Corporation,
Mouje Bodakdev, Sub. Dist. Ahmedabad-3 (Memnagar),
Ahmedabad.

Btock 2E, Ftat No. 5, Second Floor, Shree Balaji Agora
Adm. 108 Sq. Yards, Survey No. 201,202, 2OOl1+7+3, 703,
21813, 71815, Near Tapovan Circle, Mouje - Sughad, Dist.
Gandhinagar.

5,25,00,000.00 52,50,000.00

23,00,000.00

Btock 3T, Ftat No. 1, Shree Bataji Agora
Adm. 159 Sq. Yards, Survey No. 201, Z0Z, 70011,2.3, 203,
21813, 71815, Near Tapovan Circte,
Mouje - Sughad, Dist. Gandhinagar.

34,00,000.00 3,40,000.00

5. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Ontine Etectronic Bidding" through the website of *l/S e-
Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auctiontiger). Bidders are advised to go through the website
for detaited terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on !t1Q7-
2024 between 10.30 ArYt to 5.0Q Pi.

c) The property wi[[ be sold not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR sha[[ be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer
to credit of account "CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH" of Canara Bank , ARM Branch, Ahmedabad A/c No.

3966296000001; IFSC Code: CANRB0003965 on or before 73-07-2024.

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a valid digital signature certificate and e-maiI address. For details with

regard to djgitat signature ptease contact the Service Provider: ,vt/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt.

Ltd. (Auctiontiger); coNTAcT NUMBER 8000073797, 9722778828, 079-68136891 . EMAIL:-

suDoort@auctiont tqer.net . ramorasad@auc tiontieer. net. Praveen. thevar@ auctionticer. net

qlkqi T(# rafi {nqr/ AssET RltcovERY MANAGIiMENT IIRANCII
qr(qr g/ 7rh ltoor,fr€T;Iffiir/ CIrT One Building,

nr<rc a@l srr<r< ti fr&/ Guiarat International Finance Tech city,
TitrflR-i Ztl\\/ Gandhinagar- 382355

'rcl. 079-69027a13 / A1A

Email: cb3966@
2Ol A21

2,30,000.00

t

7
)



l,

&-fla efm Canara Bank<A

[A GOVERNMIJNT OF INDIA UNDERl'AKINC)

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 21-07-2024, to Canara Bank, ARlvl Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or by
emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement receipt
thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of
25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of El'lD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt Ltd and get
their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from
the Service Provider: M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (AuctiontiSer); CONTACT NUMBER

8000023297, 977777 8828, 079 -681 3689 1 .

EMAIL:- suDDort@auction tiqer. net , ramDrasad@auctiontiqer.net, Praveen.thevar@auctiontiqer. net

h) EvlD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatl be refunded to them. The EMD sha[[ not carry any
interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatt improve their offers in
muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incrementat value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the
Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Ontine' auction shatl be dectared as successful bidder. Sate sha[[ be
confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j)The successful bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD already paid), immediatety
on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the batance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sate price, the
deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shatl
forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder wilt have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to
the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of the
purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticable shatI be borne by
the successfuI bidder onty.

arfuqi qq#raa< {rml AssET REcovERy MANAcEMENT BRANcH

fii fi q/ 7th Floor, RETdffi{/ clFT one Building,

{d{rd ffi|f r5r,{Tr;(I tT'ft&/ cujarat International Finance Tech city,
rTifi-flr{-iZtt\\/ candhinagar- 3823Ss

T el. O7 9-69027 a13 / A ol 421

e.

)
s.

u
^\

I
Email: cb3966@cana conl

CAttA



E@
A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis, Bank
is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and, if any,
have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof,

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or ARA,I branch, Ahmedabad who, as a facilitating
centre, sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

p) For further details contact Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARM Branch
(Ph. No. 079-69027817 I 818 I 870 I SZZi Mob No. - 82380-919471 e-mail id: cb3955@canarabank.com;
the Service Provider: M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auctiontiger); CONTACT NUMBER

8000023797 , 9727778828, 079-58136891 .

EMAIL:- suDDort@auctiontiqer.net, ramprasad@auctiontiqer.net, Praveen. thevar uctiontiper.net

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the tast minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Eank nor the Service Provider witI be responsibte for any lapses/faiture (lnternet faiture, Power
faiture, etc,) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make atl the necessary arrangements/atternatives such as back -up,
power suppty and whatever etse required so that they are abte to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successfutly.

grdr^"
cer

\\
../
0

Ptace: Gandhinagar
Date:20-06-2024

arfuqi <Erft rrq< mq/ AssET RECovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
(r {r fr / 7th Floor, frETn ffiq/ cIrT onc Building,

tq(r qiii<fi I5r|flr;{{ tf ft&/ Guiarat lnternational Finance Tech city,
rli*{.R-lztt\V candhinagar- 382355

Tel. o79-69o27a13/ a7a/ A2O/ 427
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

dr6{"r Am Canara Bank<A

Canara Bank Consortium

\


